DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$5.85 Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$40.85

GRANT HAWKINS

2018-910015 02/05/2018 09:35 AM

APN# 131930644061 PTN	
	00068438201809100150040047 KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER
Recording Requested by/Mail to:	KAREN ELLISON, RECONDER
Name: Grant Hawkins	\ \
Address: 1624 SW 122nd	\ \
City/State/Zip: OKC, OK73170	\ \ \
Mail Tax Statements to:	
Name: <u>Sami as above</u>	
Address:	\ \ <u>\</u>
City/State/Zip:	
Deed	
Title of Document (required)	
(Only use if applicable)	
The undersigned hereby affirms that the document subm	itted for recording
DOES contain personal information as required by law: (
Affidavit of Death NRS 440.380(1)(A) & NR	S 40.525(5)
Judgment NRS 17.150(4)	
Military Discharge – NRS 419.020(2)	
Signature	
Printed Name	
This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document #	, and is correcting

Joint Tenancy

QUIT CLAIM DEED

between Donald P. Marxer and Maryann THIS INDENTURE, made this day of 🗘 Marxer, husband and wife, party of the first part, and Grant Hawkins and Christy Hawkins, as joint tenants and not as tenants in common, with full rights of survivorship, the whole estate to vest in the survivor in the event of the death of either, party of the second part, Witnesseth, that said party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of Ten and 00/100 Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby quitclaim, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said party of the second part all their right, title, interest, estate and every claim and demand, both at law and in equity, in and to all the following described property situate in Douglas County, State of Nevada, to wit: SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION Tax ld # 1319-30-644-061 together with all and singular the hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging. To Have and to Hold the above described premises unto the said parties of the second part, as joint tenants and to the heirs and assigns of the survivor forever, so that neither the said party of the first part, nor any person in her name and behalf, shall or will hereafter claim or demand any right or title to the said premises or any part thereof but they and everyone of them shall by these presents be excluded and forever barred. Witness Whereof, the said party of the first part has hereunto set their hand(s) this DIX. Donald P. Marxer Marvar INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of <u>OKIO home</u> County of 1000 Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State on this & day of \(\lambda personally appeared, Donald P. Marxer and Maryann Marxer, husband and wife, to me known to be the identical person(s) who executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that same was executed as the free and voluntary act and deed of said person(s) for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and seal the day and year last above written.

PANOTAR TO

Notary Public

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A TIMESHARE ESTATE COMPRISED OF:

PARCEL ONE An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium as follows:

- An undivided 1/106th interest as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-10th Amended Map, Recorded September 21, 1990 as Document No. 235008, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada. Except therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (Inclusive) as shown and defined on that certain Condominium Plan recorded as Document No. 182057, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

 Unit No. 153 as shown and defined on said last Condominium Plan. (A)

PARCEL TWO

a non-exclusive casement for roodway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe developments in deed rerecorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East H.D.B.& M.; and An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded April 9, 1986, as Document No. 133178 of Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada.

(B)

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as "Common Area" as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-10th Amended Hap, Recorded September 21, 1990 as Document No. 235008 of the Douglas County Recorder's Office, Douglas County, Nevada, within Section 30, Township 13 North, range 19 East, H.D.B.& H. for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in book 173 Page 229 of Official Records and in modifications thereof: (1) recorded September 28, 1973, as Document No. 69063 in Book 973 Page 812 of Official Records; (2) recorded July 2, 1976, as Document No. 1472 in Book 776 Page 87 of Official Records; and (3) recorded July 26, 1989, as Document No. 207446, in Book 789, Page 3011. PARCEL THREE
A non-exclusive right to

PARCEL FOUR

A non-exclusive casement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 10, 35, 39, 40, and 41 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 10th Amended Map, Recorded September 21, 1990 as Document No. 235008 of the Douglas County Recorder's Office, Douglas County, Nevada, within Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East M.D.B.& M. for all those purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 and as amended from time to time of of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada. recreational purposes

PARCEL FIVE

The Exclusive right to use any UNIT of the same Unit Type as described in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461 of Official Records of Douglas the Douglas County, in which an interest is hereby conveyed in subparagraph (B) of Parcel One, and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three and Four above for all of the purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of the Ridge Tahoe, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, during ONE use week within the prime season, as said quoted term is defined in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five.

The above described exclusive right may be applied to any available unit of the same Unit Type on Lot 37 during said use week within said "use season"

A Portion of APN 42-285-11

STATE OF NEVADA		
DECLARATION OF VALUE	^	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 131930644061 PTN	/\	
b)	\ \	
c)	\ \	
d)	\ \	
2 True of Duomoutry	\ \	
2. Type of Property:a) ☐ Vacant Land b) ☐ Single Fam. Res.	~ \ \	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK PAGE	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	DATE OF RECORDING:	
i) Dother Time Share	NOTES:	
1 3 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	s 1200.00	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value:		
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ 5.85	
	\ 	
4. If Exemption Claimed:		
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Sectionb. Explain Reason for Exemption:	ion # 1 3 1 2	
o. Explain recision for Exemption.		
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: \(\sum_{\sum}\) \(\sum_{\sum}\)		
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS		
375.110, that the information provided is correct to the		
supported by documentation if called upon to substantia	te the information provided herein. Furthermore, the	
parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption	on, or other determination of additional tax due, may	
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at	1% per month.	
Pursuant to N RS 375.030, the Buyer and Sellet shall be jointly	and severally liable for any additional amount owed.	
Signature Judy Mary	Capacity Skull	
Signature	Capacity	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)	
Print Name: Donald & Manyan Maryer Pri	int Name: Grant & Christy Hawkins	
Address: 11636 Country Drive Ad	1dress:16245W 122m	
	ty: Oxlahoma Cuty ate: Ok Zip: 73170	
State: <u>OK</u> Zip: 13176 Sta	ate: OR Zip: 131 10	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING		
(required if not the seller or buyer) Print Name: Stewart Title of OK, Inc I	Escrow #- MA	
Print Name: Stewart little of OK, Inc Escrow # MU Address: 1620 SW 1220d Suite 100		
City: Octahoma City State: OK Zip: 73170		
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)		